TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO 1979 TOWNSHIP DRIVE MARLBORO, N.J. 07746-2299 (732) 536-0200 EXT.1217 FAX: (732) 972-5301

MARLBORO TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD

Mark Barenburg, Chairman Andrew Pargament, Vice Chairman Neil Betoff, Secretary Jonathan Hornik, Mayor Donna Pignatelli, Administrative Officer CME Associates, Planner Michael Herbert, Esq., Attorney CME Associates, Engineer

APRIL 2, 2020

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, THE WEDNESDAY APRIL 15, 2020 MEETING OF THE MARLBORO TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS WILL BE CARRIED TO THE MEETING OF MAY 6, 2020, WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE.

APPROVE/AMEND THE MINUTES OF MARCH 18, 2020

P.B. 1193-19 THE CHURCH OF MARLBORO – MEMORIALIZATION OF RESOLUTION, BLOCK 299 LOT 154

P.B. 1195-19 BROOOKSTONE @ CASOLA FARMS – PUBLIC HEARING-PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SUBDIVISION, BLOCK 214 LOTS 1 & 2

P.B. 1200-20 45 ROUTE 520, LLC. – PUBLIC HEARING – PRELIMINARY & FINAL SITE PLAN, BLOCK 268 LOTS 67, 68, & 69

P.B. 1204-20 LUCAS DEVELOPMENT – PUBLIC HEARING – MINOR SITE PLAN, BLOCK 172 LOT 40.04